Resilient Seated Butterfl y Valves
Wafer Type Cast Iron > Lug Type Ductile Iron
> 2315 W. Hubbard Street  >  Chicago, IL 60612
> 312-738-3588  >  800-533-1024
       Stayflow
 Your one call for pipeline strainers and valves

6
HOW TO ORDER
Series Code Body
Material Code Stem
Material Code Disc
Material Code Seat
Material Code Actuator Code
200 PSI
Wafer Type BF75E Cast Iron * CI Stainless Steel *
Type 410 R Nickle Plated *
Ductile Iron D Buna-N * B Bare Stem O
200 PSI
Lug Type BF76E Ductile Iron * DI Stainless Steel
Type 316 S Aluminum *
Bronze B EPDM * E 10 Position
Handle L
Carbon Steel CS Stainless Steel *
Type 316 S Viton* V Infi nite
Handle I
Stainless Steel SS Special X Tefl on T Gear
Operator G
Notes:
1. Not all confi gurations are readily available.  Please contact factory.  (*) Denotes standard materials.
2. Other seat materials can be provided.  Please contact factory.
3. Other body materials can be provided.  Please contact factory.
Special X Chain Wheel C
Actuated A
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
PART NUMBER:  8.0-BF76E-DI-R-S-V-G
DESCRIPTION:   8" Lug Style Butterfl y Valve, Ductile Iron Body, 410 Stainless Steel Stem, Stainless Steel Disc, Viton Seat, and Gear Operator
Flange Bolting Information
WAFER STYLE FLANGE BOLT DATA - WITH THREADED STUDS (1)
Valve Size Quantity
Per Valve
Bolt
Size
Stud Bolt
Length "A"
2 4 5/8" - 11 4.75
2.5 4 5/8" - 11 5.25
3 4 5/8" - 11 5.25
4 8 5/8" - 11 5.5
5 8 3/4" - 10 6
6 8 3/4" - 10 6
8 8 3/4" - 10 6.5
10 12 7/8" - 9 7
12 12 7/8" - 9 7.75
14 12 1" - 8 8.25
16 16 1" - 8 8.75
18 16 1 1/8" - 7 10
20 20 1 1/8" - 7 11
24 20 1 1/4" - 7 12.75
1. Flange bolting information is in accordance with ASME 16.5 Class 150 specifi cations.
LUG STYLE FLANGE BOLT DATA - WITH CAP SCREWS (1)
Valve Size Quantity
Per Valve
Bolt
Size
Cap Screw
Length "B"
2 8 5/8" - 11 1.25
2.5 8 5/8" - 11 1.5
3 8 5/8" - 11 1.5
4 16 5/8" - 11 1.75
5 16 3/4" - 10 1.75
6 16 3/4" - 10 1.75
8 16 3/4" - 10 2
10 24 7/8" - 9 2.25
12 24 7/8" - 9 2.5
14 24 1" - 8 2.75
16 32 1" - 8 3
18 32 1 1/8" - 7 3.5
20 40 1 1/8" - 7 4
24 40 1 1/4" - 7 4.75
1. Flange bolting information is in accordance with ASME 16.5 Class 150 specifi cations.
Stayflow Flow Control > Ordering and Installation
> 2315 W. Hubbard Street  >  Chicago, IL 60612
> 312-738-3588  >  800-533-1024